PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
Johan Olsson		08/11/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEM AKTIEBOLAG
Street Address:	P.O. Box 30
City:	Amal
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE-662 21

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12865744

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)887-0336

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2022611045

Email: melcher@mdslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Jeffrey S. Melcher
Address Line 1: 2000 M Street NW

Address Line 2: 7th Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-3307

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16081-12132

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey S. Melcher

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed-Assignment-121322210#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 024840 FRAME: 0436

Page 1 of 2

Please return signed/recorded to:

Manelli Denison & Selter, PLLC

USA Patent Appln.

For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application

2000 M Street	N.W., 7th F1	oor	Sole of Join	I	Atty, Dkt.		
Washington, D.	C. 20036			-	_ 16081-1	2132	Client Ref. 12132.2210
NONPROVI	SIONAL	OE NONE	ASSIGNM PROVISIONA		ICATIOI		ONPROVISIONAL
to each of the	In conside undersigned	eration of the sum	of Ten Dollars (\$10				onsideration paid
YATOYIN III	(1) Johan	OLSSON		(4)			
INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)	(2)			(5)	hav if aanti		2
	(3)	-fb		1	box if conti		
the receipt and sell(s), assign(s) and trans	of which are here sfer(s) unto:	by acknowledged by	y the unders	igned who a	it the reque	ist or, hereby
INSERT NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S) & ADDRESS(ES)	P.O. Box 3 SE-662 21						
(hereinafter de 35 U.S.C. 100, reissues thered	signated "A in the inver of; and all re	SSIGNEE") the er ntion and all applic esulting patents, ki	ntire right, title and ir cations including any nown as	terest for the and all divis	e United Sta sions, contin	ites of Ame juations, su	erica as defined in ibstitutes, and
TITLE OF INVENTION	A system	for energy suppo	ort in a CDI system				
	for which	the undersigned e	xecuted an applicati	ion for Letter	rs Patent of	the United	States of America
NOTE 6 6 (Complete line A, B and/or C)	(B) on						
	L	U.S. Appln. No. $^{ m 1}$			August		
and Trademark assigns and leg hereinafter act	AND the use to issue s gals repress on behalf o AND the u	Indersigned hereb said Letters Patent entatives; the under f said ASSIGNEE Indersigned hereb	y authorize(s) and re t to the said ASSIGN ersigned agree(s) the y agree(s) to testify	equest(s) the NEE, for its in at the attorne and execute	e United Stanterest as A ey of record	ites Comm SSIGNEE, in said app for ASSIG	issioner of Patents its successors, plication shall SNEE, its
NOTE 6 6 I NE UN	idersianed "r	iereby authorize(s	y agree(s) to testify es, deemed essentia d.) Manelli Denision & ble for recordation o	k Seiter, PLL	.C, or the ab	IGNEE'S f	ull prótection and ss to insert hereon

1) Name: Johan OLSSON 2) Name: 3) Name: 4) Name: 5) Name:

DATE SIGNED

PATENT REEL: 024840 FRAME: 0437

RECORDED: 08/16/2010